WITHDRAWAL OF PROPERTY FROM MASTER DECLARATION OF PROTECTIVE COVENANTS,

CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR THANKSGIVING POINT DEVELOPMENT,

ENT 70817:2002 PG 1 of 7
•RANDALL A. COVINGTON
UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
2002 Jun 21 1:03 pm FEE 28.00 BY SB
RECORDED FOR THANKSGIVING POINT DEV LC

THIS WITHDRAWAL OF PROPERTY FROM MASTER DECLARATION OF PROTECTIVE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR THANKSGIVING POINT DEVELOPMENT, LEHI, UTAH is made and entered into by the undersigned effective as of the ___ day of May, 2001.

indersigned effective as of the day of May, 200	<u>)1.</u>
RECIT	<u>A L S</u> :
A On	Pages et seq. The Declaration cated in Utah County, State of Utah and more creto and by this reference made a part hereof d Property includes both the "Property" and the
B. The undersigned are all of the "Ow "Property" and the "Expansion Property" as define withdraw all of the Affected Property from the De entirety.	oners" and all of the "Mortgagees" of both the din the Declaration. The undersigned desire to eclaration and to terminate the Declaration in its
NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned do he the Declaration and do further terminate the Declar by or under the Declaration. The undersigned fur written the Declaration shall be of no further force	ther agree that from and after date hist above
DATED effective as of the day and year fir	st above written.
THA L.C.	NKSGIVING POINT DEVELOPMENT, a Utah limited liability company
Ву;	Alan & Ashton Name: Title:

Withdrawal of Master Declaration

STATE OF UTAH) —	ENT 70817:2002 PG 2 of 7
STAIL OF CITAL) ss	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF UTAH)	May 2002
The foregoing instrument w Alan C Ashton, the _ DEVELOPMENT, L.C., a Utah lim	member	me this <u>30</u> day of July, 2001, by of THANKSGIVING POINT
	NOTARY PUBL	Buffinghn
My Commission Expires:	Residing At:	DEE ANN BUFFINGTON NOTABY PUBLIC - STATE & UTAH 251 RIVER PARK DR., STE. 350 PROVO, UT 84604 COMM. EXP. 1-3-2005

Bush Properties LC ENT 70817:2002 PG 3 of 7
Ву:
Name:
Title: MMMMW
STATE OF UTAH ()
COUNTY OF UTAH)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of May 2002, by Rasmussen, the Manager of Bush Properties LC.
NOTARY PUBLIC DEE ANN EUFFINGTON
My Commission expires: 1/3/05 Residing at: Residing at: Provo UT **MOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF UTAH 251 RIVER FARK DR., STE. 350 PROVO, UT 84604 COMM. EXP. 1-3-2005
Thanksgiving Point Development Co.
By: On A D. A House ashire
Name: Want Walley / filler
Title:
STATE OF UTAH) ss.
COUNTY OF UTAH)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of May of 2002, by Alan C Ashton and Karen Ashton the members of
Thanksgiving Point Development Co.
NOTARY PUBLIC

AK Holding Co. LC	77	EMI 70817:2002 PG 4 67 /
By:		
Name: MMhMMW)W	<u></u>	- · · · · · ·
Title: MMMy Bely	nmh	
STATE OF UTAH	1 may	·-
COUNTY OF UTAH) ss.		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2002, by Ralph W. Rasmussen Holding Co LC.		
NOTARY PUBLIC	·	Pre ANA 18 February a grange
My Commission expires: 1/3/05 Du Ann Buf fuith	Residing at:	DEE ANN BUFFINGTON MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 251 RIVER PARK DR., STE 350 PROVO, UT 84604 COMNI. EXP. 1-3-2005
Whistle Stop Development Corp.		
Whistle Stop Development Corp. By:		
By:		
By: Name: MMMMM Title: LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/LL/		
By: Name: MMMMMM Title: Allocating		
By: Name: MMMMM Title: LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL	d before me this 30 d	lay of May of Whistle
By: Name:	d before me this 30 d	lay of May of Whistle
By: Name:	d before me this 30 d , the Scaretary Residing at:	DEE ANN BUFFINGTON NOTARY PURE: STATE OF UTTAH 251 RIVER PARK DR., STE. 350

251 RIVER PARK 0R., STE. 350 PROVO, UT 84604 COMM_EXP. 1-3-2005

North American Museum of Ancient Life LLC
By:
Name: MW74MMMW
Title: MMMW
STATE OF UTAH) ss. COUNTY OF UTAH)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of May, 2002, by Ralph W Rasmusson, the Manager of North American Museum of Ancient Life LLC.
NOTARY PUBLIC DEF ANN BUFFINGTON
My Commission expires: 1 3 05 Residing at: Provo, UT PROVO, UT 84604 COMM. EXP. 1-3-2005
Point Development LC
By: Name:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of May 2002, by Ralph W Rasmussen, the Manager of Point Development LC.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission expires: 1 3 05 Residing at:

I nanksgiving Point Building Three LC
By:
Name: Ruysy Lag
Title: Manager
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF UTAH) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of way, 2002, by 600000000000000000000000000000000000
NOTARY PUBLIC Delaco. O. Conter
My Commission expires: Residing at:
DEBORA D. CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 251 W. RIVER PARK DR.STE 300 PROVO, UTAH \$4804 COMM. EXP 11-1-2005

BT 124009 M 5283 FG 633

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

That Real Property owned by Thanksgiving Point, L.C. located between the Denver & Rio Grande Western Railroad and Interstate 15, located in Lehi, Utah County, State of Utah, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right-of-way line of a Frontage Road, 40.00 feet opposite Engineer Station 88+30.08, said point being located N89°58'00"W along the 1/4 Section line 140.24 feet from the East 1/4 Corner of Section 36 T4S, R1W, S.L.B. & M.; thence S41°44'00"E along said right-of way 1,799.48 feet; thence S49°35'37"W 1,387.49 feet; thence S34°11'31"W 481.54 feet; thence S0°44'30"E 667.32 feet; thence S57°47'29"E 130.97 feet to a rebar & cap (fnd); thence S0°11'28"W 90.21 feet to a fenceline; thence S89°10'40"W along said fenceline 41.53 feet to a concrete post at the Easterly right-of-way line of the Denver & Rio Grande Western Railroad; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a 7,850 foot radius non-tangent curve (radius bears: N48°11'45"E) 342.51 feet through a central angle of 2°30'00" (chord: N40°33'15"W 342.48 feet); thence N39°18'15"W along said Railroad 5,279.14 feet; thence N40°05'30"E along a fenceline 1,130.20 feet to the Southwesterly line of that Real Property described in Deed Book 3004 Page 743 of the Official Records of Utah County: thence S44°25"10"E along said property 469.96 feet to the Northwesterly line of that Real Property described in Deed Book 3621 Page 351 of the Official Records of Utah County: thence S39°28'50"W along said property 459.01 feet; thence S39°18'15"E 1,357.30 feet to a rebar & cap (found) at the 1/4 Section line; thence S89°58'00"E along the 1/4 Section line 1,993.62 feet to the point of beginning.

Said Parcel contains 176.92 acres and is more particularly shown on a Survey Plan dated 1/20/99 by LEI Consulting Engineer, Spanish Fork, Utah.